
2019 SUNY Cortland Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 23, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-16   Conf: 15-3Home: 17-6Away: 17-7Neutral: 0-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (287), Opp (266)   DPs Turned: Team (17), Opp (17)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Cuttita (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Brown (2), Cuttita (2), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (48-68), Cuttita (12-16),
Van Dorn (11-16), Thornhill (9-13), Richards (6-6), Walts (5-9), Brown (3-5), Kane (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 O'Gorman, Kelly .388 37-36 121 29 47 10 4 2 22 71 .587 10 2 6 0 .440 1 1 3-8 54 3 3 .950
4 Finno, Alyssa .339 40-38 121 15 41 8 2 0 17 53 .438 9 0 6 0 .382 1 1 1-2 25 58 6 .933
17 Feldman, Hannah .331 46-46 127 14 42 3 1 10 35 77 .606 20 2 18 2 .427 1 3 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
20 Caputo, Sabrina .305 42-35 118 27 36 7 1 2 24 51 .432 6 0 7 0 .336 1 4 2-3 48 0 2 .960
21 Hoyt, Skyler .293 47-45 140 22 41 7 1 2 16 56 .400 9 2 17 0 .342 1 6 4-5 276 16 6 .980
7 Scharff, Tori .290 47-46 124 27 36 3 0 4 21 51 .411 9 2 18 0 .341 3 5 0-2 103 77 11 .942
15 Felicello, Taylor .273 47-46 139 24 38 7 3 1 22 54 .388 16 2 16 1 .341 7 7 8-10 66 46 2 .982
8 Besko, Kiley .225 44-39 89 29 20 0 2 0 4 24 .270 11 2 16 1 .324 0 2 9-12 34 2 0 1.000
6 Kennedy, Kendall .667 5-0 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .667 0 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Van Dorn, Sam .500 25-24 6 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 7 52 2 .967
2 Weber, Megan .500 32-0 2 17 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 1 0 0 .750 0 0 4-4 0 0 0 .000
24 Cuttita, Cailey .333 30-24 72 6 24 7 0 1 8 34 .472 4 1 8 0 .377 0 6 0-0 108 10 1 .992
3 Votta, Ashley .288 34-28 66 11 19 4 0 2 10 29 .439 1 0 4 0 .299 0 4 2-2 42 46 8 .917
19 Brown, Victoria .267 14-11 30 6 8 1 0 1 6 12 .400 2 0 5 0 .303 1 0 1-2 55 6 4 .938
25 Miller, Jess .259 26-1 27 0 7 1 0 0 6 8 .296 4 1 5 0 .353 2 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
16 Marsh, Jess .250 19-9 28 3 7 1 0 0 4 8 .286 3 0 5 1 .313 1 0 0-0 5 14 3 .864
12 May, Averee .208 22-6 24 5 5 0 0 0 2 5 .208 1 0 5 0 .231 1 1 0-1 14 0 0 1.000
13 Thornhill, Hannah .200 23-12 40 3 8 0 1 0 3 10 .250 1 0 2 0 .220 0 2 0-0 92 8 1 .990
22 Szesnat, Lexi .182 10-1 11 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .182 0 0 0 0 .167 1 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
18 Tickle, Amber .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Kane, Courtney .000 14-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals

.300 47-47 1291 241 387 59 15 25 204 551 .427
10
7 15 141 5 .355 21 42 34-51 954 353 51 .962

Opponents .234 47-47 1201 130 281 46 0 16 112 375 .312 92 19 234 6 .297 6 45 24-34 946 367 81 .942

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Van Dorn, Sam 1.74 14-8 25 24 19 7-1 1 157.1 149 59 39 29 79 26 0 2 .247 4 9 0 3 25
5 Walts, Cady 2.27 16-6 25 20 11 4-1 0 139.0 103 48 45 48 143 15 0 11 .205 5 1 0 2 13
11 Kane, Courtney 2.42 1-2 13 2 0 0-0 0 17.1 20 18 6 12 7 3 0 3 .317 1 7 0 1 7
14 Richards, Lindsey 3.00 0-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 9 5 3 3 5 2 0 0 .290 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 2.03 31-16 69 47 30 12 1 320.2 281 130 93 92 234 46 0 16 .234 10 19 0 6 45
Opponents 3.73 16-31 80 47 21 4 1 315.1 387 241 168 107 141 59 15 25 .300 28 15 0 21 42



2019 SUNY Cortland Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 23, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Besko, Kiley 36 34 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 May, Averee 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Feldman, Hannah 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Miller, Jess 8 8 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Szesnat, Lexi 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Cuttita, Cailey 119 108 10 1 .992 1 12 4 .750 2 0
13 Thornhill, Hannah 101 92 8 1 .990 0 9 4 .692 0 0
15 Felicello, Taylor 114 66 46 2 .982 6 0 0 — 0 0
21 Hoyt, Skyler 298 276 16 6 .980 9 0 0 — 0 0
9 Van Dorn, Sam 61 7 52 2 .967 2 11 5 .688 0 0
20 Caputo, Sabrina 50 48 0 2 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 O'Gorman, Kelly 60 54 3 3 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Walts, Cady 20 4 15 1 .950 0 5 4 .556 0 0
7 Scharff, Tori 191 103 77 11 .942 11 0 0 — 0 0
19 Brown, Victoria 65 55 6 4 .938 0 3 2 .600 2 1
4 Finno, Alyssa 89 25 58 6 .933 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Votta, Ashley 96 42 46 8 .917 3 0 0 — 0 0
16 Marsh, Jess 22 5 14 3 .864 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Richards, Lindsey 1 0 0 1 .000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
11 Kane, Courtney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
2 Weber, Megan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Tickle, Amber 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Kennedy, Kendall 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1358 954 353 51 .962 37 24 10 .706 4 1
Opponents 1394 946 367 81 .942 40 34 16 .680 11 0


